#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Foreclosure of security interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Winners International Restaurants Franchise Services Inc.		09/15/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	John Buttolph	
Street Address:	5020 Campus Drive	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4004808	MRS. WINNER'S CHICKEN AND BISCUITS
Registration Number:	2854321	MRS. WINNER'S CHICKEN AND BISCUITS
Registration Number:	1170698	MRS. WINNER'S
Registration Number:	1172464	MRS. WINNER'S
Registration Number:	1174630	MRS. WINNER'S

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9499552036

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 949-955-2033

Email: jbuttolph@buttolphlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: John Buttolph
Address Line 1: 5020 Campus Drive

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Buttolph TRADEMARK

900232152 REEL: 004850 FRAME: 0699

Signature:	/John Buttolph/	
Date:	08/28/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=WIRFS_Notice.Intention.Retain.Collateral#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004850 FRAME: 0700

# BUTTOLPH LAW GROUP

JOHN E. BUTTOLPH, ESQ. | Principal 5020 Campus Drive | Newport Beach, CA 92660

T: 949/955-2033 | F: 949/955-2036 jbuttolph@buttolphlawgroup.com

August 27, 2012

Winners International Restaurants Franchise Services, Inc. 171 Brooks Street Suite F Ft. Walton Beach, FL 32548 Att: Charles Cooper, President

Re: Intention to Retain Collateral

Dear Mr. Cooper:

As secured party under the security agreement with Winners International Restaurants Franchise Services Inc. ("WIRFS") as debtor, this confirms prior notice to you that WIRFS is in default under the terms of the security agreement dated September 15, 2011. Since the default has not been resolved within the cure period, this letter constitutes written notice pursuant to California  $\underline{\text{U.C.C.}}$  § 9620 that the undersigned secured party proposes to retain the collateral in full satisfaction of WIRFS's obligations described in the Security Agreement.

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

BUTTOLPH LAW GROUP

John E. Buttolph Secured Party

RECORDED: 08/28/2012

Cc: By email to Mr. Cooper: chuck.cooper@famousrecipes.org

JEB/jab

TRADEMARK REEL: 004850 FRAME: 0701